RP2350-PICO2-XXL
User Manual
Rev.1.0 January 2025 olimex.com
1
Table of Contents
Introduction to RP2350-PICO2-XXL........................................................................................................3
Order codes for RP2350-PICO2-XXL and accessories:............................................................................4
HARDWARE.............................................................................................................................................5

Order codes for RP2350-PICO2-XXL and accessories:
RP2350-PICO2-XL industrial grade RP2350-PICO2 board with 48 GPIOs exposed
RP2350-PICO2-XXL includes everything in XL plus 8MB PSRAM and microSD card
USB-CABLE-AM-USB3-C high quality USB-C cable for power and programming
pUEXT pack of cables pack of 3 pcs 200 mm pUEXT cables
UEXT-MPQ converter board from pUEXT to UEXT
4
HARDWARE
5
RP2350-PICO2-XXL layout:
Top for XL and XXL
6
Boot button
Qwiic
Stemma
LED
RESET UEXT
RP2350B 2MB or 16MB Flash
USB-C
Power supply
Bottom for XL
7